DTPA- extractable Cd (mg/kg )

Treatment

Rate of

addition

%

Soil 1 Soil 2 Soil 3 Soil 4

nZVI Initial
3.24 12.85 3.74 7.61

0.1
1.56 6.05 1.48 3.14

0.5
0.78 3.83 0.62 2.39

1.0
0.15 2.79 0.15 1.51

Level of non

polluted soil

(Aboulroos et

al,1988)

0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06

Table 6: Plant available Pb (mg/kg) of polluted soils before

and after treating with nano particles .

DTPA- extractable Pb (mg/kg )

Treatment
Rate of

addition %
Soil 1 Soil 2 Soil 3 Soil 4

nZVI-

bentonite

Initial
6.28 6.49 6.31 5.72

0.1
2.73 2.63 2.81 2.78

0.5
1.83 1.48 1.70 2.05

1.0
1.04 0.64 0.80 1.03

Level of non

polluted soil

(Aboulroos et

al, 1988)
2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2

Distribution of Cd and Pb among
different fractions:

� A sequential extraction procedure was employed to
study the effect of immobilizing agents on the
distribution of Cd and Pb among various soil chemical
forms; exchangeable (EXCH), bound with carbonate
(CARB), organic matter (OM), oxides (OX) and residual
(RES).

Table 7. Different fractions of Cd sequentially extracted from the
tested soils before and after treating with nano particles

Treatment

Cd fractions (mg/kg)

Exch. Carb. Oxide. Orga. Res. Sum

Initial

2.80 0.80 1.30 0.63 2.70 8.23

nZVI

0.4 1.85 2.52 0.62 3.0 8.39

bent-

nZVI 0.56 2.66 1.42 0.71 3.2 8.55

Table 8:  Different fractions of Pb sequentially extracted from the
tested soils before and after treating with nano particles

Treatment

Pb fractions (mg/kg)

Exch. Carb. Oxide. Orga. Res. Sum

Initial

22.3 29.6 36 17.5 73.8 179.2

nZVI

9.77 22.43 70.5 20.31 54.6 177.61

bent-nZVI

9.1 36.22 67.5 20.31 47.7 180.83

THANK YOUTHANK YOUTHANK YOUTHANK YOU